

Ashish

ASHISH
SAHEBRAO
MHASKE
Digitally signed
by ASHISH
SAHEBRAO
MHASKE
Date: 2025.09.04
17:35:46 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1742 OF 2025

Rambabu Devanandan Giri @ Sahil ... Applicant

V/s.

State of Maharashtra and anr ... Respondents

None for the applicant.

Mrs.Mahalakshmi Ganapathy, APP for respondent
No.1-State.

Mr. Sumedh Modak, for respondent No.2. (appointed
as legal aid).

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : SEPTEMBER 4, 2025

P.C.:

1. Registry is directed to show appearance of the Advocate appointed to represent respondent no.2.
2. List the application on **3rd October, 2025.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)