

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1742 OF 2025

Rambabu Devanandan Giri @ Sahil.

... Applicant.

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

... Respondents.

None for the Applicant.

Ms. Mahalakshmi Ganapathy, APP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Sumedh Modak for Respondent No.2 appointed through legal aid.

CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.

DATED : 10th MARCH 2026.

P. C. :-

. None present for the Applicant.

2) Learned APP states that, three witnesses have been already examined in this case.

3) In view thereof, stand over to 7th April, 2026.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)