

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1742 OF 2025

Rambabu Devanandan Giri @ Sahil ...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra And Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Hari S. Rajguru, for the Applicant.

Mr. A. S. Gawai, APP, for the Respondent - State.

Mr. Sumedh Modak, Appointed through Legal Aid, for the
Respondent No.2

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 28th APRIL, 2026

PC:-

1. At the request for the learned Counsel for the Respondent No.2, stand over to 8th May 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

VDMokal/-